FINANCE COMMITTEE \underline{AGENDA}

Monday

March 1, 2021 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://zoom.us/j/92243504537?pwd=SEordnJQ UGZYWCtYcHUwYjd5MDFpZz09

Passcode: FC03012021

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 922 4350 4537

Passcode: 8417441290

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee Meeting (granicus.com)

9. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending various sections of Chapter 12.04, Streets, Sidewalks, and Driveways Generally, of Title 12, Streets, Sidewalks and Public Places, of the Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming. (FINANCE COMMITTEE)

ACTION:

11. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Amending Chapter 5.68, Body Art Establishments and Operations, of the Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming. (SPONSOR – DR. MICHELLE ALDRICH)

ACTION:

12. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Amending Section 5.12.150, Suspension or Revocation of License; Denial of Permit, of Chapter 5.12, Alcoholic Liquor and Malt Beverages, of Title 5, Business Licenses and Regulations, of the Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming. (SPONSOR – SCOTT ROYBAL)

ACTION:

18. RESOLUTION – Reappropriating the Fiscal Year 2021 Budget of the City of Cheyenne according to the provisions of W.S. 16-4-112 & 16-4-113. (SPONSOR – SCOTT ROYBAL)

ACTION:

19. RESOLUTION – Authorizing submission of a Federal Emergency Management Agency Preparedness Grant under the Staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response (SAFER) Program, on behalf of the Governing Body of the City of Cheyenne, for the purpose of providing additional staffing. (SPONSOR – SCOTT ROYBAL)

ACTION:

20. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

e) Section 5307 COVID-19 Emergency Relief for Operations Grant Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and the Federal Transit Administration to fund Transit operations and purchase PPE related to COVID-19. (5307-Emergency Relief Grant)

ACTION:

21. CHANGE ORDERS/CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS:

b) Contract Modification #1 for Renewal and Amendment of Agreement #7033 (Contract #7033) between the City of Cheyenne and Preserve Historic Wyoming, a Wyoming Non-Profit Organization, to remediate hazardous substances to renovate the building located at 1605 Central Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming. (EPA Revolving Loan Fund)

ACTION:

c) Contract Modification #8 to Contract #6162 between the City of Cheyenne and CenturyLink Communications, LLC, for modification to the City's Metro Ethernet network servicing outlaying offices.

ACTION:

22. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:

b) Consideration of Bid #S-11-21 for a Contract between the City of Cheyenne and CXT, Inc. an LB Foster Company, Spokane, WA, for the Cheyenne Junior League Pre-Cast Restroom and Concession Building Project. (Community Facility Fees and Recreation Mill Grant)

| | | | \sim | T T | • |
|--------|--------------|---|--------|------------|---|
| Δ | \mathbb{C} | 1 | () | | ٠ |
| \neg | | | • | 1 1 | |

| 22. | CONSIDERATION | OF | BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS | FOR | PROPOSALS |
|-----|---------------|----|-------------------------|-----|-----------|
| | (continued): | | | | |

c) Consideration of Bid #E-13-21 for furnishing eight (8) new four-door 2021 Model Utility (SUV) Police Interceptors, and one (1) 2021 Utility Cargo Vehicle (Van) for the City of Cheyenne, Cheyenne Police Department. (2019-2022 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:

d) Consideration of Bid #E-14-21 for furnishing eight (8) Motorola APX8500 Mobile Radios for the City of Cheyenne, Cheyenne Police Department. (2019-2022 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:

23. APPLICATIONS/LICENSES/PERMITS:

a) Request to expand retail liquor license premise dimensions for HEJE, Inc. d/b/a Outlaw Liquors, 4503 Western Way, Suite C.

| | arquers, le se | oscorri (a.j., z arco | . | |
|-------------|-----------------|------------------------|----------|--|
| ACTION: | | | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | FOR THE AGENDA: | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |